

New York State Archeological Association

Chenango Chapter

Columbus Road New Berlin, NY, 13411 November 3, 1972

Mr. Daniel M. Barber, President, Lewis Henry Morgan Chapter, NYSAA Rochester Museum & Sceince Center Rochester, New York

Dear Mr. Barber:

It is now time to make recommendations for New York State Archeological Association Awards to be given at the Annual Archeology Conference to be held at Middletown, New York, April 7, 1973. Will you please bring this notice to the attention of the members of your Chapter?

For greater uniformity in nominating procedure, blank forms are included with this letter. Additional forms may be obtained from the Chairman of the Awards Committee. Will you please consider carefully the criteria for awards as stated on the enclosure.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely yours,

Copies: NYSAA Officers Chapter Presidents

Theodore Whitney, Chairman Awards Committee, NYSAA

headore . W. hitnes.

NEW YORK STATE ARCHEOLOGICAL ASSOCIATION AWARDS

FELLOW

The basis for this recognition will be publication as the senior or sole author of a noteworthy report. Publication in a monography or widely circulated journal such as the NYSAA <u>Bulletin</u> is required. The criterion that the research be an outstanding contribution to our knowledge of New York Indians will be rigorously applied.

ACHIEVEMENT AWARD

The Achievement Award should be granted to any member of the Association in recognition of a single major contribution to the field of anthropology covered by the objectives of the Association. Such an achievement would comprise an original piece of published work of distinguished calibre.

CERTIFICATE OF MERIT

This recognition will be awarded for work done in New York anthropology as demonstrated by authorship of shorter reports, junior authorship, authorship of specialist appendices or reviews in archeological or other publications. This certificate may be granted for significant field work.

MERITORIOUS SERVICE

This award will recognize persons who have contributed significantly to the Association or its Chapters in some way not directly related to research. This class can include officers, editors, Chapter librarians or any other service worthy of recognition.

		R
	NEW YORK STATE ARCHEOLOGICAL ASSOCIATION ; NOMINATION FOR AWARD APRIL 1973	
	MONINATION FOR ARAD AINID 197)	
	AWARD	
	NOMINEE	-
-		-
	Address	- .
		-
	SUPPORTING INFORMATION	-
	BOOK	
· · ·		-
•	Publisher Date	-
	REPORTS	-
• •.	Publication	_
-		-
•		-
		•
· · ·	······································	
		-
	RESEARCH	
· . ·		
· ·		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	FIELD WORK	•
·		
		-
-	SERVICES	
• •		
		ر میروند در در
میں ہے۔ ان ایک آراد میں		
	(1)	

÷.,

NOMINATION FOR AWARD (Continued) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

SPONSOR_____Date____

Please include sufficient data for review by the Committee of Fellows meeting on April 6, 1973 at the Annual Archeology Conference at Middletown, New York. Nominations must be in the hands of the Chairman of the Award Committee by April 1, 1973 to assure their consideration for 1973. Earlier replies would be appreciated. The nominating person or group shall be prepared to furnish additional data upon request. Please send

completed forms to:

Mr. Theodore Whitney, Chairman Awards Committee, NYSAA New Berlin, NY 13411